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Model: TUNET15TWS

Driver size: 5.8 mm/0.23" Dynamic driver
Power supply: 5V ==05A

Weight: 51.89/0.114 Ibs

Earpiece: 5.159/0.01141bs / pc (10.3 g /0.0227 Ibs combined)
Charging case: 41.59/0.0915 Ibs

Headset battery type: Lithium-ion Battery (55 mAh /3.7 V)
Charging case battery type: Lithium-ion Battery (410 mAh /3.8 V)
Charging time: < 2 hrs from empty

Music playtime with BT on: upto6hrs

Frequency Response: 20 Hz - 20 kHz

Impedance: 14 0hm

Maximum SPL: 95dB

Sensitivity: 108 dB SPL@1 kHz/ 1 mW
Microphone sensitivity: -38 dBV@1 kHz/Pa

Bluetooth version: 50

Bluetooth profile version: A2DP 1.3, AVRCP 1.6, HFP 1.7
Bluetooth transmitter frequency range: 2.4 GHz - 2.4835 GHz

Bluetooth transmitter power: <12dBm

FoF Bluetooth transmitter modulation: GFSK, n/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
a Maximum operation temperature: 45°C
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TEKNISKE SPECIFIKATIONER
Model: TUNE 115 TWS

Enhedsslwnelse 5,8 mm /0,23 dynamisk enhed
SVI0,5A

Sl

5189
Drestykke 5,15 g perstyk (10,3 g kombineret)
Opladningsetui: 5g
Batteritype for headset: Lithium-ion batter (55 mAh /3,7V)
Batteritype i Lith 38V)
Opladnings < 2timerfratom
Musikafspilningstid med Bluetooth tendt: op 6 timer
Frekvensomrade: 20Hz-20kHz
Impedans: 140hm
Maksimal SPL: 9548
Folsomhed: 10848 SPL@ 1 kHz 1 W

Mikrofonfoisomhed:
Bluetooth-version:
Bluetooth-profil version: AZDPT 3, AVRCP 1.6, HFP 1.7
Frkiensonride for Butooth tansmier: 24 G- 24835 Gz
Bluetooth-transmitteret strom:
Bluetooth-sendemodulatio
Maksimal driftstemperatur:

—zx dBV/Pa @1 kHz

GFSK n/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
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2.MONO-MODUS XPHEH TIPATH OOPA 2. MONOOONIKH AEITOYPIA
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WAHLEZUM KOPPELN, JBLTUNE 115TWS"  WIRD GELADEN ENAETEBLTUNE T15TWE QOPTIZH
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TECHNISCHE DATEN TEXNIKA XAPAKTHPIETIKA
Modell: TUNE115TWS Moviého: TUNE T15TWS
Treibergrife: DpamicherTeer s 3mm (025 Méyedog obnyoi: S3m/0.5" bt obnyig
Energieversorgung: Toogoosia: 5V/05

wi B sg(u Ibs) Bpog: 5mg
mq[ncm\hgtxk (1039000227l usammen) | AxovgTike: swswommhs/mx (10:3/0,0227 s pad)
ft U Qijkn gopriong: 4159/0,0915 bs

Wusioedergabezitmitktvem BT:
Frequendberec:

Masimaler Schalldruckpegel:
Empfindiichkeit:
Mikzofonempfindiichkeit:
Bluetooth-Ver mnn
Bluetooth-Profilver

Frequenzbereich f\ll dle Bluetooth-

Bluetooth-Ubertragungsmodulation:
Maximale Betriebstemperatur:
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AR 105 BOTONES
COMO SE LLEVAN 1.MODO ESTEREO KAYTTOOHJEET
USO POR PRIMERA VEZ 2.MODO MONO ENSIMMAINEN KAYTTOKERTA
ENCENDER Y CONECTAR COMPATIBLE CON ASISTENTES DEVOZ VIRRAN KYTKEMINEN JA
EMPAREJAMIENTO ENCENDIDOY APAGADO AUTOMATICO YHDISTAMINEN

SELECCIONA“JBLTUNE 115 TWS” PARA TOTALMENTE INTEGRADO

CONECTAR CARGA

COMPORTAMIENTOS DE LOS LED
BATERIA BAJA | CARGA | CARGA COMPLETA |
ENCENDER | CONECTANDO BT | BLUETOOTH
CONECTADO | BATERIA BAJA | CARGA |

APAGAR

(CONTROLES MANUALES
ENCENDER Y CONECTAR DISPOSITIVO.
CONEXION IZQUIERDA Y DERECHA

PARINMUODOSTUS
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Lvlhnm\ \nnen Akku (@10 mAN3, BV)

b\s ] 5 0 S(d
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1
-38 dBV/Pa bei 1 kHz
50
A2DP 1.3, AVRCP 1.6, HFP 1.7
2,4 GHz - 2,4835 GHz
2
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GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK.
ke
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PAINIKEKOMENTO
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CONTENU DE LA BOITE

COMMENT LES PORTER

PREMIERE UTILISATION

ALLUMAGE ET CONNEXION

JUMELAGE

SELECTIONNEZ « JBLTUNE 115 TWS » POUR
LA CONNEXION.

ARRET

COMMANDES MANUELLES

ALLUMAGE ET CONNEXION A UN APPAREIL
RECONNEXION GAUCHE ET DROITE

mAl
Mratapia évray Miou (410 mkh /1 xv)
<2 peg brav elvat Gbeta

£006,0dpec

20Hz- 20kHz

140hm

9548

10848 SPL@ 1Ktz 1 mW
r!&dBV/Pa @1kiz

AznPlz AVRCP 1.6, HFP 1.7
2,4 GHz- 2,4835 GHz

<12d8m
(GFSK, m/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
45°C

ARRET
COMMANDES DES BOUTONS
1. MODE STEREQ
2.MODE MONO
(DMPAT\BLES ASSISTANTVOCAL
COMMUTATION AUTOMATIQUE TRANSPARENTE

SIGNIFICATIONS DU TEMOIN

BATTERIE FAIBLE | CHARGE | CHARGE
COMPLETE | MARCHE | CONNEXION BT | BT
CONNECTE | BATTERIE FAIBLE | CHARGE |

ENCENDER CARGA COMPLETA VIRTA PAALLE & YHDISTA LAITTEESEEN  YHDISTAA | BT YHDISTETTY | AKUNVIRTA MARCHE CHARGE COMPLETE
APAGAR UUDELLEEN KYTKETAAN VASEN JA OIKEA  VAHISSK | LATAUTUU | TAYSIN LADATTU
ESPECIFICACIONES TECHICAS TS TS TEKNISET TIEDOT SPEC, TECHNIQUES
Tamafio de a unidad: unidad dindmica de 5,8 mm/0,23" Malli: TUNE T TWS Modale: oo TWS .
Aimentadon: 5 ,ﬂ h Elementin koko: 58mm /023 ille de haut-parleur Haut-parleur dynamique de 5,8 mm /0,23'
Peso: I\f\nalahde: 5V/05A :Ilr‘l;enmlon électrique: /5 A "
alar: aino: 51,89/0,114 paun: oids 5189
purlars args S 15 g/"‘m (103 g combinados) Korvanappi: mq/uommunaa/kpl (n3g/0m s Ecouteurs: 5, 15;/00]14\[15 e (1039/00227 b ombinés)
1 i 7Y Latauskotelo: 4150/00515paun Boitier chargeur: 41,59/00915 lbs
i b I l Vi 55 mih/379) yp : mAh /3,7V)
Tiempo de carga: L Kku (410 mAh /3,8V) hargeur : (410mAh/38)
Tiempo de reproduccion de msica con tausa <2hyhjisti Temps de car < 2hdepis vide
Bluetooth activado: hasta6,0h Mumkm |n|slna|ka BTpdlli:  enintaan 6,0tuntia Autonamie e battereavecBTacif:  usqu3 601
Intervalo de frecuencias: 20Hz- 20k 20Hz- 20kHz Réponse en fréquence : 20Hz-20kHz
ia: 14chm 14 ohmia Impédance : 14chms
9548 95d8 Pression sonore max. : 95d8
108.dBNPS 1 Kbz, 1 mW yys: 10848 SPL@ 1kitz 1 mW ib 1088 SPLa 1 kHz/ 1mW
dad del micréfono: 2Bdevpeatide Mikrofonin herkkyys: 38 dBV/Pa @1 kHz Sensibiité du ml(mphnne' -38dBV/Paa 1 kHz
Version Bluetooth: Bluetooth-versio: Version Bluet

AZDP| 3, AVRCP 1.6, HFP 1.7
24GHz - 24835 GHz

Version del perfil de Bluetooth:

Alcance de frecuendia del transmisor Bluetooth:
Potenda del transmisor Bluetooth:
Modulacion del transmisor Bluetooth:

<12dm
GFSK, /4 DQPSK, BDPSK
Temperatura maxima de funcionamiento: 45 °C

Bluetooth-profiiversio:
Bluetooth-ahettimen taajuusalue:
Bluetooth-lahettimen teho:
Bluetooth-lahettimen modulaatio:
Maksimi Kiyttolampotila:

<12d
GFSK,
5°C

50
A20P 1.3, AVRCP 1.6, HFP 1.7
2,4 GHz-2,4835 GHz

Bm
/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

HU T

ADOBOZ TARTALMA KIKAPCSOLAS

AHASZNALAT MODJA GOMB PARANCS COME INDOSSARLI 1. MODALITA STEREQ

ELSO HASZNALAT 1. SZTEREQ UZEMMOD ALPRIMO UTILIZZO 2. MODALITA MONO

BEKAPCSOL 2 ACCENSIONE ALE SUPPORTATO
PAROSITAS HANGVEZERLES| ASSZISZTENS TAMOGATVA ABBINAMENTO PASSAGGIO AUTOMATICO SENZA
VALISTAA BLIUNE15TWSEHETSEGET ESREVELEN AVTNATIS ATVALTS SCEGLIERE“JBLTUNE 115 TWS" PER INTERRUZIONI
AGSATLAKOZASHOZ TOLTE EFFETTUARE IL COLLEGAMENTO RICARICA

KIKAPCSOLAS LEDTULADONSHGA

KEZI VEZERLOK ALACSONY AKKUMULAIDR | TOLTES | TELJESEN

SPEGNIMENTO
'COMANDI MANUALI

COMPORTAMENTO DEI LED
BATTERIA SCARICA | IN CARICA |

BEKAPCSOLAS ES CNTLAKOZTATAS AZ ~ FELTOLTVE | BEKAPCSOL | BLUETOOTH DISPOSTIV ARICA | ACENSIONE

ESZKOZHOL CSATLAKOZI BT SHTLAKOZTATVA | ALACSONY BT COLLEGATO |

BALES JOBB OLDAL UIRACSATLAKOZTATASA ~ AKKUMULATOR  TOLTE TELISEN FELIOLIVE ACCENSIONE BATTERIA SCARICA | IN CARICA |
KAPCSOL SPEGNIMENTO COMPLETAMENTE CARICA

mgﬂ""“‘m F— SPECIFICHE TECNICHE

hodell: § Modello: TUNE T15TWS
gszé 58mm-es/0; ’ ; sBnmion

Tﬂl’e“é“S sVASA Alimentazione: svjosh ' ’

5189/0,1141bs potn: Nesia
Pt ; TSg/ODﬂHﬂM darabonként (103 /00227 ;Wmmwm“a;g/mmmmm]
it) Custodia diricarica: 4150/00915 bs
Toltstok: Al,Sg/O.D915be Tipo i batteria delle cuffe: Bt daflon i 55 i /37)
tipusa: Li mAN/37V) Tipo di batteria custodia diicarica: - Battria agi on i to (410 mAh /3,8V)

6 stortipusa:. Lit 89 <2oredascarichi

Tolt ; 6 tivo: finoa 6.0ore

Zeneljitzis idefe bekapcsot BT esetén: akir 6,0 6ra Rlsnasta Infrequerca: 20Hz2- 20z

Frekvendavlasz: 20Hz- 20Kz 140hm

Impedanci . aaom B 108dBSPLG 1 kiz 1 miW

Hrabkenys 10808 SPL1 e Wl s :;Idelmm':nmna; Seasiiaaike

Mikrofon érzékenysége: 3808V/Pa 1 hz-en ersone Bt P13, WRCP 1.6, HFP 17

Bluetooth vltozat:
th-| Iverzio:

Bluetooth jelads frekvenca tartomény:

Tovabbitott Bluetooth-teljesitmény

Tovabbitott Bluetooth-modul

Maximalis izemi homérséklet:

50

A2DP 1.3, AVRCP 1.6, HFP 1.7
2,4 GHz- 2,4835 GHz
<12d8m

(GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
45°C
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SLIK BRUKES PRODUKTET 1. STEREOMODUS
FORSTE GANGS BRUK 2. MONOMODUS
SLAPA 0G KOBLETIL STOTTE FOR TALEASSISTENT
PARING SOMLOS AUTOMATISK BRYTER
Velg“JBLTUNE 115TWS"FORA KOBLETIL  LADER
ROM AV

LED-ATFER

LAVT BAnEmva LADER | FULLADET | SLA
PA BT TILKOBLING | BT TILKOBLET | LAVT

BATTERINIVA | LADER| FULLADET

MANUELLE KONTROLLER
SLA PA 0G KOBLE TIL ENHET
KOBLER HOYRE 0G VENSTRETIL IGJEN
SLAP

STROM AV

‘TEKNISKE SPESIFIKASIONER
Modell: TUNE115TWS

Driverstorrelse: s58mm /n,zz“ dynamisk river

Stromforsyning: 5V/0;

Vekt: 518¢ /

Oretelefon: 5159/0, mMpund 15tk(10,39/00227 pund kombinert)
Ladeesk 41,59/0,0915 pu

Hodetelefonenes batteritype:
Ladeeskens batteriype:

Lmum-mn-bamn (55 mAh/3,7V)
Litium-ion-batteri (410 mAh /3,8V)

Ladei <2timernértomt
Muslkkavsplllmgmd medBTp: ot tiner
Frekvensrespons: 20 Hz - 20 kHz

Impedans: 14 0hm

Maksimal SPL: 95d8

Folsomhet: 108 dB SPLved 1kHz 1 mW

Mikrofonfalsomhet:
Bluetooth-vers]
Bluetooth-profilversjon:
Frekvensomréde for Bluetooth-sender:
Bluetooth-senderens effekt:
Bluetooth-senderens modulasjon:

38 dBV/Pa ved 1 kHz
50

A20P 1.3 AVRCP 1.6 HFP 1.7
2,4 GHz - 2,4835 GHz

<12dBm
GFSK, n/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
45°C

Maks driftstemperatur:

sV

DETTA FINNS | LADAN KNAPPKOMMANDO
HUR DE SKA SITTA 1. STEREO-LAGE

FORSTA ANVANDNINGEN 2. MONO-LAGE

SLAPA & ANSLUT ROSTASSISTENT STODS.
PARKOPPLING SOMLOS AUTOMATISK OMKOPPLING
VALIBLTUNE 115 TWS"FOR ATT ANSLUTA-~ LADDNING

STANG AV LED-FUNKTION
MANUELLA KONTROLLER LAG BATTERINIVA | LADDAR | FULLADDAD |
SLAPA OCH ANSLUT TILL ENHET STROM PAA ANSLUTERTILL BT | ANSLUTEN
ATERANSLUTNING VANSTER OCH HOGER mw BT | LAG BATTERINIVA | LADDAR |
STROM PR
STANG AV
TEKNISKA SPECIFIKATIONER

: TUNE 115THS
Storlek pa element: 58mm dynamiskt
Stromforsirjning: SV/05A
Vikt: 518¢
Horlurar: 5,15/st (103 gpar)
Laddningsfodral: 59
Hirlurarnas batterityp: Litiumjon (55 mAh/3,7V)

batterityp: h/3,¢
Laddningstid: < 2timmar fén tomt
ing med BT pi:
Frekvensomfang: 0 hz- 20kHz
: T4ohm

108 dB SPLvid 1 kHz 1 mW
rinBV/Pa vid 1 kHz

Kanslighet:
Mikrofonkanslighet:
Bluetooth-version:
Bluetooth-profilens version:
Bluetooth-sandarens frekvensomfang:

AZDM 3, AVRCP 1.6, HFP 1,7
2,4 GHz - 2,4835 GHz

Bluetooth-séndarens effekt: <12d8m
Bluetooth-sindarens modulering: ~ GFSK, n/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
Max drifttemperatur: 45
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FB#L: 140hm
EkEE*&: 9548
REUE: 108.dBSPL@ 1kiz 1 mW
e RREE: -38dBV/Pa @1 kHz
IR 50
EFRE R A2P13, AVRCP16, HFP17
5 51 24 GHz-2.4835 Gz
EFRSIBIME <12d8m
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REIE{TR 45°C
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TECH SPEC
Model: TUNE T15TWS
Driver Size: 5.8mm /0.23" Dynamic driver
Power supply: 5V/05A
@ecorg§: 92.0098 / 0.00G c0lE
(038 999098 / 0.00966dkE | oody
(0. 20 098 fo. omszﬂc/mw)
2008 go 998 / 0.0809 60IE
ype h/3.7V)
type: Lith ¥ /38V)
Charging time: <2hrsfrom empty
Music playtime with BT on: upto6.0hrs
Frequency response: 2Hz-20kHz
Impedance: T40hm
Maximum SPL: 95d8
Sensiivty: 108dBSPL@ 1kiz 1 mW
Microphone sensitiity: 38 dBV/Pa @1 iz

Bluetooth version

Bluetooth profile version:

Bluetooth transmitter frequency range:
Bluetooth transmitted power:
Bluetooth transmitted modulation: GFSK n/wQPSK 80PSK
Maximum operation temperature:  45°C

50
A2DP 1.3, AVRCP 1.6, HFP 1.7
MGHz zAs}sGHz

T0 PROLONG BATTERY LIFESPAN, FULLY CHARGE AT LEAST
ONCE EVERY 3 MONTHS. BATTERY LIFE VARIES BY USE
AND SETTINGS.

DA FOR AT FORLANGE BATTERIETS LEVETID SKAL DU OPLADE DET HELT
MINDST EN GANG HVER 3. MANED. BATTERIETS LEVETID VARIERER
AFHANGIG AF BRUG 0G INDSTILLINGER.

ZUM VERLANGERN DER AKKULEBENSDAUER MINDESTENS EINMAL
ALLE 3 MONATE VOLLSTANDIG AUFLADEN. DIE AKKULEBENSDAUER
VARIIERT JE NACH ANWENDUNG UND EINSTELLUNGEN.

T1A NA NAPATEINETE TH AIAPKEIA ZQH3 THE MATAPIAS,
OOPTIZTE THN TAHPQ TOYAAXISTON MIA OOPA KAGE 3 MHNES.
H AIAPKEIA ZQHE THE MMATAPIAZ MOIKIAAEI ANAAOTA METH
XPHEZH KAITIZ PYOMIZEIL.

PARA PROLONGAR LA DURACION DE LA BATERIA, CARGALA
COMPLETAMENTE POR LO MENOS UNA VEZ CADA 3 MESES. LA
DURACION DE LA BATERIA DEPENDE DEL USO Y DE LOS AJUSTES.
PIDENNA AKUN KAYTTOIKAK LATAAMALLA SE TAYTEEN VAHINTAAN
KERRAN 3 KUUKAUDESSA. AKUN KAYTTOIKE VAIHTELEE KAYTON
JAASETUSTEN MUKAISESTI.

POUR PROLONGER LA VIE DE LA BATTERIE, CHARGEZ-LA COMPLETE-
MENT AU MOINS UNE FOIS TOUS LES 3 MOIS. LA DUREE DE VIE DE LA
BATTERIE VARIE EN FONCTION DE L'UTILISATION ET DES REGLAGES.

B

E)

ICRF Exposure Information and Statement

Versione profilo Bluet A
tevllo i equenza el pl—
Bluetooth:

Potenza trasmessa via Buetooth:
Modulazione della trasmissione d
Bluetooth:

2.4 GHz- 2.4835 GHz
<12d8m
FSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

Temperatura desercizio massima:  45°C

PL

ZAWARTOSC ZESTAWU

JAK KORZYSTAC ZE SUUGUNEX

PRED PIERWSZYM UZYCIES
VAN ZASLANIA ua[m[

WvBl[RuBLmNmslws ABY SIEPOLACZYC
WYL, ZASILANI

Version du pwﬁl Bluemolh

Bande de fréquences de |'émetteur Bluetooth :
Puissance de I'émetteur Bluetooth :
Modulation de ['émetteur Bluetooth :
Température de fonctionnement maximale

NL
VERPAKKINGSINHOUD
DRAGEN

INGEBRUIKNAME
IHS(HAKELEN ENVERBINDEN

SElE(TEER JBl TUNE 115TWS" OM TEVERBINDEN
HANDMATK-[ BED\[N\N

INSCHAKELEN EN VERBINDEN MET APPARAAT
LINKS & RECHTS OPNIEUW AANSLUITEN
INSCHAKELEN

UITSCHAKELEN

TECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIES
Model:

e -afmeting:
joedi

50
A20P 1.3, AVRCP 1.6, HFP 1.7
2,4GHz-2,4835 GHz

<12dBm
GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

45°C

KNOPFUNCTIE
1. STEREO-MODUS.
2. MONO-MODUS
ONDERSTEUNING VOOR STEMASSISTENT
NAADLOZE AUTOMATISCHE SCHAKELAAR
BEZIG MET OPLADEN

LED-FUNCTIES
BATTER) BUINA LEEG | BEZIG MET OPLADEN |
VOLLEDIG OPGELADEN | INSCHAKELEN |
BTVERBINDEN | BT GEKOPPELD | BATTERL
BUNA LEEG | BEZIG MET OPLADEN | VOLLEDIG
(OPGELADEN

TUNET15TWS

5,8mm /0,23" dynamische driver

SV/05A

5189/0,1141bs

5,15 gram/ 00114 lbs/ sths (10,3 gram /00227 Ibs combined)
41,5gram /0,0915 bs

Type batterij voor headset: Lithium-ionbatteri (55 mh /3,7V)

Type hanan]nplader Lithium-fonbatteri (410 mAh /38V)
< 2uurwanneer leeg

Muzlekalspeeltud metBTaan:  tot6uur

Frequentierespons: 20Hz-20kHz

Impedantie: 140hm

Maximum SPL: 95d8

Gevoeligheid: 1088 SPL@ 1 kHz 1 mW

Micofoongevoeligheid:
Bluetooth-versie:
Bluetooth-profielver
Fveuuenuehere\kBluewn(h vzender:
Bluetooth zendvermogen:
Bluetooth verzonden modulatie:
Maximale bedrijstemperatuur:

24GHz-

zdeV/Pa @1kHz
AZDPW 3, AVRCP 1.6, HFP 1.7

24835 GHz

<12dBm
GFSK, m/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK-
45°C

WEACZANIE | EACZENIE Z URZADZENIEM
PONOWNE LACZENIE PRAWE) | LEWE)
SEUCHAWKI

PT-BR
0 AIXA DESLIGA

1.TRYBY DIWIEKU STEREQ MODODEUSAR BOTAO DE COMANDO
2 TRYBDWIEKU NOND 1

0BSLUGA L0SOWEGO ECONEXAO 2.MODO MONO

PEVNNIE nzm»\(v PREEEACINIK EMPARELHAMENTO SUPORTA ASSISTENTE DEVOZ
AUTOMATYCZNY SELECIONE O ITEMJBLTUNE 115 TWS" TROCA AUTOMATICA
LADOWANIE| DZALANIEDIODYLED | PARA CONECTAR CARREGANDO

E[ | DESLIGA FUNCIONAMENTO DO LED

PEENENALADOWANE WE. ZASLANIA | i CONTROLES MANUAIS

IAZYWANIE POLACZENIA Z BLUETOOTH |

I
LIGA/DESLIGA E CONEXAQ A DISPOSITIVOS

WE ZASILANIA BATERIA BLISKAWYCZERPANIA | LADOWANIE |
WYL ZASILANIA PELNENALADOWANIE
DANE TECHNICZNE
Model TUNE115TWS
Dynamiczn 8mm (0,23")
Zasilanie: SV/05A
Masa: 51,89/0,114funt
Stuchawka: swsmmmuma/sn (103/0,0227 funta razem)
Pokrowiecfadujacy: 41.59/0015 furta
i jonowa (55 mh /3,7V)
Bateria i | (410mAh /3,8V)

Gaas odtwarzania muzykizwlacong

funkga Bluetooth: do60godz.
Pasmo przenoszenia: 20Hz - 20 kHz
14 0méw
nienie akustyzne SPL: 95 dB

Caulosé mikrofonu:
Wersja Bluetooth:
Wersja proflu Bluetooth:

108dBSPL przy 1 KHz 1 mW

zx dBV /Paprzy 1kHz

AIDPIZ AVRCP 1.6, HFP 1.7

Pasnaprensiena ks Bt 24 GH-—2.4635 G

Moc nadawania Bluetooth:
Modulacja nadawania Bluetooth:
Maks. temperatura robocza:

R

KUTU igERIci

NASILTAKILIR

ILKKULLANIM

GUCU ACMA VE BAGLANMA
ESLESTIRME

BAG[ANMAK\(W JBLTUNE 115 TS SECI

JANUEL KONTROLLER
GUCU AG VE CIHAZA BAGLAN
SOLVE SAG KULAKLIGA YENIDEN
BAGLANILIYOR

GUChAC

GUcl KApaT

TEKNIK OZELLIKLER

Model:

Sirici Boyutu:

Giigkaynag:

Agulk:

Kulaklk:
Sar kutusu

2 dBm
GFSK, 7/4DQPSK, 8DPSK
457

DUGME KOMUTY

1. STEREO MODU

2MONOMOD

SESLI ASISTAN DESTEGI

KUSURSLT 0T g5

e

LED.

nusumu.u(u \SAKI EDILIVOR
TAMAMEN SAR) OLDU | GUC ACIK | BT
BAGLANIYOR | BT BAGLANTISI KURULDU |
DUSUK PIL GUCU | SARJ EDILIVOR |
TAMAMEN SAR) OLDU

TUNE 115 TWS
58mm /Ql!"DmamikSum(u
05

51 xg/o 1141
SWSQ/ODHAIbshm(WU 39/00227 bsikis)
41,59/009151bs

Sarj kutusu pil tii:

Sar iresi

BT agkken miizik alma irest:
Frekans araligi:

Empedans:

Maksimum SPL:

Hassasiyet:

Mikrofon hassasiyeti:
Bluetooth sirimii:
Bluetooth profil sirimil:
Bluetooth veric lvekinxamllgl
Bluetooth letil

Bluetooth |Imlen mﬂdulisynn
Maksimu galisma sicaklgi:

;
eajﬁU%i%é
F%‘fﬁL?i

TR

Eny

!Ei’)%SRT

TUNE
Sxm

swsg/uw
k=1

miﬁ

pil (55mAh /3,7V)
Ulyum—\yan il (HOmAh/ 38Y)
Bogaldiktansonra < 2saat

6 saate kadar

20Hz - 20 kHz

140hm

108 dBSPL@ 1 kHz 1 mW
38 dBV/Pa @1 kiz

AZDPW 3, AVRCP 1.6, HFP 1.7
2,4 GHz-2,4835 GHz

<12dBm
GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
45°C

15TWS
m /0.23“ IR

Ibs
5159/00114lbs ($£1039/0.0227 Ibs)
5 lbs

fm (55 mAh/3.7V)
1 (410mAh /3.8V)

M6

108d

A2p

<
GFSK
45°C

2 A7 e HE
2

' JBLTUNE 15 TWS» 441

7I§AI‘.'=‘

olh‘i 37]:
*é"é”il :

[O]A @
S BE(2] 231 ¢
0] 2 wiEfal 29 :

RIZ60/\FF

~20kHz

BSPL@ 1 kHz 1 mW

-38dBV/Pa @1 khz
50

13 ~ AVRCP 16 ~ HFP17

24GHz - 2.4835 GHz

Bm
~ 1/4-DQPSK ~ 8DPSK

ezt xr

TUNE115TWS
5.8mm/0.23" CHO|LHO| =208
0.

51.80/0.1141bs
5.159/00114bs/T| A (2 1030022705
41.59/0.0915lbs

2| & 0|2 HHE{ 2|(S5mAh/3.7v)
2|5 0|2 BHE{2](410mAh/3.8Y)
HE{2| 9 R E{ A 2H D] 2!
Z|ch 6A|7H

20Hz~20kHz

140

95d8

10848 SPL@ 1kHz ImW.
-384BV/Pa @1kHz

50

A2DP 13, AVRCP 1.6, HFP 1.7
24GH2~248356Hz

<12dBm
GFSK, m/4 DQPSK, BDPSK-
45°C
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Hspadl ki3 ip iz

HU AZ AKKUMULATOR ELETTARTAMANAK NOVELESE ERDEKEBEN
3 HAVONTA LEGALABB EGYSZER TOLTSE FEL. AZ AKUMULATOR
ELETTARTAMA A HASZNALATTOL AS A BEALLITASOKTOL

FUGGOEN VALTOZIK.

=

PER PROLUNGARE LA VITA UTILE DELLA BATTERIA, RICARICARE

COMPLETAMENTE ALMENO UNA VOLTA OGNI 3 MESI. LA VITA
UTILE DELLA BATTERIA VARIA A SECONDA DELL'USO E DELLE

IMPOSTAZIONI.
(OM DE LEVENSDUUR VAN DE B,

ATTERI) TE OPTIMALISEREN,

T KEER PER 3 MAANDEN VOLLEDIG OPLADEN. DE LEVENS-

DUUR VAN DE BATTERIJ IS AFH
INSTELLINGEN.

FORLENG BATTERIETS LEVETID

=
3

ANKELIJK VAN GEBRUIK EN

VED A LADE DET HELT OPP MINST

HVER 3. MANED. BATTERIETS LEVETID VARIERER AVHENGIG AV

BRUK OG INNSTILLINGER.

=

ABY PRZEDLUZYC ZYWOTNOSC BATERIL, NALADUJ JA W PEENI

CO NAJMNIEJ RAZ CO 3 MIESIACE. ZYWOTOSC BATERIL JEST
ZALEZNA 0D SPOSOBU UZYTKOWANIA | USTAWIEN.

3
b}

-BR PARA PROLONGAR A VIDA UTIL DA BATERIA, CARREGUE-A

ATE A CARGA MAXIMA PELO MENOS UMA VEZ A CADA TRES

MESES. A DURABILIDADE D!
ONDE ELA E USADA.

LADDA BATTERIET MINST EN G

A BATERIA DEPENDE DE COMO E

ANG VAR TREDJE MANAD FOR ATT

FORLANGA DESS LIVSLANGD. BATTERIETS LIVSLANGD VARIERAR

BEROENDE PA ANVANDNING O

CH INSTALLNINGAR.

PIL OMRUNU UZATMAK IGIN HER 3 AYDA EN AZ BIR DEFA

TAM SARJ EDINIZ. PIL OMRU, KULLANIM SEKLINE VE

AYARLARA GORE DEGISKENLIK

GOSTERMEKTEDIR.

LIGA

ESPECIFICACOES TECNICAS
Modelo:

Alto-falante:
Alimentagao de energia:
Peso:

Fones:
Estojo carregador:
Bateria dos fones:
Bateria do estojo Garregador:

BATERIA DESCARREGADA | CARREGANDO |
CARREGADO | LIGA | BT CONECTANDO | BT
CONECTADO | BATERIA DESCARREGADA |
CARREGANDO | CARREGADO

TUNE 115 TWS
Driver dindmico de 5,8 mm (0,23 pol)

5189(01141)

5150 [Dﬂlwb)aumdaﬂe/mig (0027 ) opar
415000915

fon delitio 3, 7v 55 mAh)

fon delitio (3,8, 410 mh)

Autonomia com BT:
Resposta de frequéndia:
Impedancia:

SPL méxir

Sensibilidade:
Sensibilidade do microfone:
Versio Bluetooth:

Versdes de perfil Bluetooth:

Intervalo de frequéndia e transmiss3o Bluetooth:

Poténcia de transmissdo Bluetooth:
Modulagio de transmiss3o Bluetooth:
Temperatura méxima de uso:

RU

KOMIVIEKT NOCTABKM
CNI0COB NPUMEHEHWA
MEPBOE HCMONb30BAHME

Mté 6,0 horas.
20Hza20kHz

14 ohms

95d8

108dBSPLa 1 kHz/ 1 mW
-38dBV/Paa1kHz

50
A2DP 13, AVRCP 1.6 € HFP 1.7
2,4GHza 2,4835 GHz

<12dBm
GFSK, n/4 DQPSK e 8DPSK
45°C

BbIKNIOYERHE
KHONKY YNIPABTEHMA
1. CTEPEOPEKIINI | 2. MOHOPEXUM

COMPAKEHME

Bh\BEPMTE dBL TUNE 115 TWS» IR
nogKot

IthlIlo'l[Nl‘IE

INEMEHTHI YIPAB/I

WHTErPUPOBAHHbI! ABTOMATHYECKHII
BBIKTIOYATEND

3APAUIKA | CHTHANIbI WHAUKATOPOB
AKKYMYIATOP PASPRAEH | SAPAIKA |

EHHA
BKIOYMTE U KYCTPOCTBY
TIOBTOPHOE NOAKTKOYEHVIE PABOTO I NEBOTD
TUTAHHE BKYEHO

vExum[cKM[ XAPAKTEPHCTUKI

TIOTHOCTbI0 3APRXEHO | HMTAHME BKHMHO |
10AKMIOYER

TI0BLUETOOTH YCTAHOBTED \ AKKvMymrmP
PA3PAXEH | 3APAZKA | NOTHOCTbIO 3APRXEHO

TUNE T1STWS

P.ump Mem6pansi: e s B /02 i

WcTouHNK nuTakua: 58/05

Bec mr/nm

Hayuhnn: 5, wsmuonmym/m (103r/00227 dyima
BRoMMIEKTe)

Sapanwbii Gymap: 415/0,0915 yhra

T Tlomi-ohbin wha/3,78)
T 1388)

Bpew 3apaau:

<24 B Cyae N0THOA Pa3pAK

B socporsseneua s cornoreimm Bueuah: 1050 vce
HK: 201y

— 20Ky

140m

MaKCHMabHbif ypoBeHs 38yK0BOr0 AaBeHwA: 95 15
yBcrauTensHoCTb: Ypose 38yK08oro Aaneina 108 46 apn 1K1/ 1 BT

UyBCTBHTENbHOCTS MAKpOGOK:
Bepans Bluetooth:
Bepana npodwna Bluetoott

-3876*B/Mawa 1 ki

0
A2DP 13, AVRCP 1.6, HFP 1.7

JIuanason wacror nepearana Bluetooth: 2,4 Ty — 2,4835 iy

Mouocts Bluetooth-nepegarunka:
Mopynsuwa Bluetooth-nepeparumia:

<12g6m
(GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK-

MakcumansHas Temneparypa skcrnyarau: 45 °C

D

151 KOTAK

CARA PEMAKAIAN

PENGGUNAAN PERTAMA
'MENYALAKAN & MENYAMBUNGKAN
PEMASA!

INGAN
PILIHJBLTUNE 115 TWS" UNTUK DISAMBUNGKAN
MEMATIKAN
KONTROL MANUAL

PERANGKAT

TOMBOL PERINTAH

1. MODE STEREQ

2. MODE MON

DUKUNGAN ASISTEN SUARA
PERALIHAN OTOMATIS YANG MULUS
MENGISI DAYA

POLALED
DAYABATERAI LEMAH | MENGISI DAYA | TERISI

I’[NUH | MENVALAKAN \MENVAMBUMGKM
B | LEMAY

MENYALAKAN
MEMATIKAN

SPESIFIKASI TEKNIS
Model:

Ukuran Driver:

iece:
Gasing pengisi daya:

Ul
MENG\S\ DAYA TERISI PENUH

TUNETISTWS
Driver dinamis 5,8 mm/0,23"
SV/B,SA

5189/0,1

5,159/0 UﬂMhS/huah (total 10,3 9/0,0227 bs)
41,59/0,0915 Ibs

Tipe baterai casing pengisi daya:
! i

(55 mAh/3,7V)
Baterai Lithium-ion (410 mAR/3,8V)
2

Waktu putar musil menyala:

Respons frekuensi: 20Hz-20khz
Impedans: 40hm

SPL Maksimum: 95d8

Sensitvitas: 1088 SPL @1 kHz 1 mW
Sensitvitas mikrofon: 38 dBV/Pa @1 kHz

Versi Bluetooth:

Versi profil Bluetooth:

Rentang frekuensi pemancar Bluetooth:
Daya transmisi Bluetooth:

Modulasi transmisi Bluetooth:

Suhu pengoperasian maksimum:

50
A2DP 13, AVRCP 1.6, HFP 1.7
2, GHz - 2,4835 GHz

<12dBm
GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK-
45°C
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24GHz- 2.4835 GHz Bluetooth 1T&R 1T ML

12> :Bluetooth-3 N TIEMA ANXIYA

dBm
GFSK, n/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

luetooth 1IN OX

45°C 1AM AvIYe NMYIENY

RU YTOBbI NPOA/IUTH CPOK SKCMAYATALIMY AKYMYNATOPA,

BbINONHAVTE NONHYI0 3APAAKY

XOTA Bbl PA3 B 3 MECALIA. CPOK

SKCMAYATALWM AKKYMYAIRTOPA 3ABICHT OT CTIONb30BAHMA 1

HACTPOEK.
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1D AGAR MASA PAKAI BATERAI LEBIH LAMA, ISI DAYA HINGGA PENUH
SETIDAKNYA 3 BULAN SEKALI. MASA PAKAI BATERAI BERBEDA-BEDA
TERGANTUNG PEMAKAIAN DAN PENGATURAN.
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The SAR limit of Canada (C) is 1.6 W/kg averaged over one gram of tissue. Device types: (IC:6132A-TUNET15TWS) has also been tested against this SAR limit According to this standard, the highest SAR value reported during
product certification for head use is 0.197W/kg.The device was tested for typical bodily operations where the product was kept 0 mm from the head. To maintain compliance with IC RF exposure requirements, use accessories
that maintain a separation distance of Omm between the usens head and the back of the headset. The use of belt clips, holsters and similar accessories shall not contain metal parts in its assembly. Use of accessories that do not
meet these requirements may not comply with IC RF exposure requirements and should be avoided.

Head operation

The device was subjected to a typical head manipulation test. In order to comply with RF exposure vequlrements, aminimum separation distance of 0 cm must be maintained between the usens ear and the product (including

the antenna). Head exposure that do not meet these
1C:6132A-TUNET15TWS

Informations et énoncés sur I'exposition RF de I'lC.

not meet RF exp

and should be avoided. Use only the supplied or approved antenna.

La limite DAS du Canada (C) est de 1,6 W/kg, arrondie sur un gramme de tissu. Types d‘appareils: (IC:6132A-TUNET15TWS) a également été testé en relation avec cette limite DAS selon ce standard. La valeur DAS la plus élevée
mesurée pendant la certification du produit pour une utilisation au niveau de la téte est de 0.197W/kg.
Lapparell aété testé dans des cas d'utilisation typiques en relation avec le corps, ol le produit a été utilisé a 0 mm de la téte. Pour continuer a respecter les standards d'exposition RF de I'C, utilisez des accessoires qui

de0

distance de séparati

ne respectant pas ces exigences peuvent ne pas respecter les standards d‘exposition RF de I'lC et doivent étre évités.

Utilisation au niveau de la téte

Lappareil est testé dans un cas d'utilisation typique autour de la téte. Pour respecter
comprise). Lexposition de la téte ne respectant pas ces exigences peut ne pas respecter |

1C:6132A-TUNE115TWS

tandards d'

distance d ti

posiion RF,
tandards d’

RF et doit étre evlte Utilisez

iien, CLUIA, 06901

Toproan MapKa: JBL

HasHauenue ToBapa: Monb30Batenbckue HayWHIKH
W3rotouTens: Xapman WHpactpus

(TpaHa npouCxoXaeHus: Kuait

Wmnoprep 8 Poccuio:

[apaHTuiiHbIit nepuoa: Trog

VHbopMaLIA 0 CePBICHBIX LIEHTPaX: www.harman.com/ru Ten. +7-800-700-0467
CpoK Cy6bi : 2ropa

ToBap cepTuQuUMpoBaH E H [

[lata npousBopcTBa: Jitic) yeTpoiicTsa

000 “XAPMAH PYC CuAit3c’, Poccus, 127018, .Mocksa, yn. [IBunLes, A.12, k 1

no fgym

T, r.Cramdopa, Atnantuk Crput 400, opuc 1500

entre la téte de |'utilisateur et I'arriere du casque. L'utilisation de clips de ceinture, d'étui ou d‘accessoires similaires ne doivent pas contenir de piéces métalliques. Les accessoires

minimum de 0 cm doit étre maintenue entre [‘oreille et le produit (antenne
i Iantenne incluse ou une antenne certifiée.

3 BTOPOii TPYNMbI CUMBONOB CEPUIHOTO HOMEPa W3flenus, Credyloux nocne

Pa3AeNUTENbHON 3HaKa «-». KogupoBKa COOTBETCTBYeT NOpAAKY ByKB NaTUHCKoro andasiTa, Hauuas ¢ aHsapa 2010 roaa: -000000MY0000000, rae «M» - MecAL Npou3BoACTBa
(A - auBapb, B - despanb, C - Mapr u T.4.) u «Y» - ron npoussoactea (A - 2010, B - 2011, C - 2012 n .4.).
Wcrionb3yiire ycTpOWCTBO ToNbKO M0 TIPAMOMY Ha3HaUeHHK B COOTBETCTBIN C NPeAoCTaBnenHoi Mu(prKuueu He nbiraiitech caMoCToATeNbHO BCKPBIBAT KOPMYC TOBAPA M OCYLIECTBAATH PEMOHT. B Cnyyae o6Hapyxenna

HefI0CTaTKOB WM AedeKToB,

3 0fic

W3eraiire Bo3aeiicTauA 3KC

B COOTBETCTBUM C

53

Y
cobnioaeHym ycnoBuii xpanewus. Moxanyiicra, Ne

‘)A NATEL

Agéncia Nacional de Teecomunicastes

YCTpOiACTBa €

Este produto esta homologado pela Anatel, de acordo com os procedimentos regulamentados para

de produtos para
Para maiores informagdes, consulte o site da Anatel — www.anatel.gov.br

atende aos requisitos técnicos aplicados.

Este equipamento nao tem direito & protecdo contra interferéncia prejudicial e ndo pode causar

interferéncia em sistemas devidamente autorizados.

C E FCCID: APITUNE115TWS (== [ 210-142313
-

TanoHa. OcoBble ynoBiA XpaHeHns,
BO37E/ICTBAA BNArH, CWNbHbIX MATHUTHBIX Moneii. YCTPOTICTBO NPeHa3sHayeHo ANA PaoTbl B XWAbiX 30Hax. CPOK FONHOCTH He OrpaHmyeH npu
BMeCT C GbITOBBIMM OTXOZAMM.

W (ww)

® The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned by
Bluetooth SIG, Inc. and any use of such marks by HARMAN International Industries,
Incorporated is under license. Other trademarks and trade names are those of their
respective owners.
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